
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn 

Friday 24th May – 9th June 2024 

Friday 24th May 

11:30 – 13:00, Irish Community Archive Event, Springfort Hall, Mallow, Co. Cork. Cllr. Ian 

Doyle to Attend. 

12:30 – 14:30, The Network Ireland West Cork Businesswoman of the Year Awards, 

Inchydoney Hotel, Co. Cork. Cllr. John O’ Sullivan to Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, Midleton Arts Festival 2024, My place community centre, Midleton, Co. Cork. 

Cllr. Ann Marie Ahern to Attend. 

19:15 – 20:15, Unveiling of Clondulane Commemoration Board, Clondulane Village Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

19:45 – 20:45, Grand Opening/Ribbon Cutting Ceremony Mitchelstown Tennis Club, 

Mitchelstown, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

20:00 – 22:00, Land War to Civil War 1900-1924: Donoughmore to Cork and Beyond, 

Donoughmore, Co. Cork. Cllr. Michael Looney to Attend. 

Saturday 25th May 

12:00 – 14:00, Documentary Launch of More Extraordinary, Ordinary Women, Blue House 

Gallery, Schull. Cllr. Caroline Cronin to Attend. 

12:30 – 14:00, Cork ETB Seó Youth Festival, Marina Market, Cork. Cllr. Marcia D’Alton to 

Attend. 

14:30 – 16:30, The Official Launch of Gormleys Art+Soul Exhibition, Castlemartyr Resort, Co. 

Cork. Cllr. Danielle Twomey to Attend. 

Sunday 26th May 

14:00 – 15:30, Midleton Agricultural Show, Ballindenisk, Watergrasshill, Co. Cork. Mayor to 

Attend. 



Monday 27th May 

11:00 – 13:00 Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 28th May 

10:00 – 10:15, CCC photo-call with Royal Canadian Mounted Police, County Hall, Co. Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 29th May 

11:00 – 12:00, Community Woodland Award - Mallow Castle, Co. Cork. Cllr. Pat Hayes to 

Attend. 

15:00 – 17:30, Presentation of the Blue & Green flags. The Celtic Ross Hotel, Co. Cork. Cllr. 

John O’ Sullivan to Attend. 

Thursday 30th May 

12:30 – 13:30, The Centenary of the Lúthchleasa, MTU, Cork. Cllr. Marcia D’Alton to Attend. 

15:00 – 15:30, CCC photo-call at Kanturk Town Centre First (TCF) Plan public engagement 

event Temperance Hall, Kanturk, Co. Cork. Cllr. Ian Doyle to Attend. 

Friday 31st May 

19:00 – 21:00, Moby Dick Festival, Nealons Quay, Youghal, Co. Cork. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley 

to Attend. 

Saturday 1st June 

10:45 – 11:45, Feel the Force, Dunmanway, Co. Cork. Cllr. Deirdre Kelly to Attend. 

16:00 – 18:30, Basant Festival, Carrigaline Community Park, Carrigaline. Cllr. Audrey Buckley 

to Attend. 

Sunday 2nd June 

TBC, Polish Festival in Cobh. TBC, Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Monday 3rd June 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 4th June 

No Appointments. 



Wednesday 5th June 

9:30 – 12:00, Invite to Cunard Queen Anne Maiden Call, Cobh, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 6th June 

No Appointments. 

Friday 7th June 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 8th June 

9:15 – 10:30, Fort2Fort Cycle, Camden Fort, Crosshaven, Co. Cork. Cllr. Marcia D’Alton to 

Attend. 

Sunday 9th June 

No Appointments. 


